*
Washer hardness must be greater
than the hardness of the mating
surfaces in order to assure its
mechanical function.
**
Corrosion resistance is known
as PREN. PREN, or Pitting

Designation NLsp NLspss
Laser Marking
Type Code
flZn SS
Size Range M3–M130
#5 to 5"
M3–M80
#5 to 3 1/8"
Coating Base coat: Delta
Protekt® KL100 zinc
flake coating Top coat:
VH 302 GZ
—
ORIGINALWASHERS
PRODUCTSELECTION
Nord-Lock offers products in a wide range of sizes,
shapes and materials. They are developed to suit even
the toughest environments. If you need support
selecting the most appropriate product, please contact
your closest Nord-Lock sales representative.
MAYURA ENGINEERING/ NORD-LOCK I PRODUCTSPECIFICATIONS24
254SMO® ALLOYC-276 ALLOY718
Applications Corrosive environment – chloride rich
environments, pumps, heat exchangers,
nuclear, food, medical, processing
Acidic environment – chemical industry,
evaporators, offshore, downhole tooling
High temperatures – gas turbines, turbo charges,
incinerators
Material
Standard
EN 1.4547 EN 2.4819 or equivalent EN 2.4668 or equivalent
Hardening Surface
hardened
Surface
hardene
d
Surface
hardened
Hardness* ≥ 600HV0.05 ≥ 520HV0.05 ≥ 620HV0.05
Corrosion
Resistance**
PREN 45 PREN 68 PREN 29
Temperature
Range***
-160°C to 500°C -160°C to 500°C -160°C to 700°C
Bolt Grades Up to A4-80 — —
Product NLss-254 NLss-276 NLss-718
Designation NLspss-254 NLspss-276 NLspss-718
Laser Marking
Type Code
254 276 718
Size Range M3–M39
#5 to 1 1/2"
M4–M20
#5 to 1 1/2"
M4–M20
#5 to 1 1/2"
Coating — — —
PRODUCTSPECIFICATIONS I MAYURA ENGINEERING / NORD-LOCK 25
Note that washers with thickness 6.6 mm
have a thickness tolerance +0.0 / -0.5 mm
Nord-Lock steel washers in sizes NL3–NL52 with
zinc flake coating are standard stock items.
STEEL
ORIGINALWASHERS
DIMENSIONS
Delta Protekt® Zinc Flake Coating
Through hardened EN 1.7182
- Torque guidelines:
Web app: torquelator.nord-lock.com
- 2D/3D CAD models:
Bolt size
Metric    UNC
Part Number Øi
[mm]
Øo Thickness T
[mm] [mm]
Approx. weight
kg/100 pairs
Min. Package
[pairs]
Torque guidelines 2D/3D CAD models
MAYURA ENGINEERING /NORD LOCK I PRODUCTDIMENSIONS26
M3 #5 5003 3.4 7.0 1.8 0.03 200
M3.5 #6 5035 3.9 7.6 1.8 0.04 200
M3.5 #6 5135 3.9 9.0 1.8 0.06 200
M4 #8 5004 4.4 7.6 1.8 0.04 200
M4 #8 5044 4.4 9.0 1.8 0.06 200
M5 #10 5005 5.4 9.0 1.8 0.05 200
M5 #10 5055 5.4 10.8 1.8 0.11 200
M6 5006 6.5 10.8 1.8 0.07 200
M6 5066 6.5 13.5 2.5 0.20 200
1/4” 5007 7.2 11.5 2.5 0.08 200
1/4” 5077 7.2 13.5 2.5 0.18 200
M8 5/16” 5008 8.7 13.5 2.5 0.15 200
M8 5/16” 5088 8.7 16.6 2.5 0.28 200
3/8” 5009 10.3 16.6 2.5 0.23 200
3/8” 5099 10.3 21.0 2.5 0.48 200
M10 5010 10.7 16.6 2.5 0.22 200
M10 5110 10.7 21.0 2.5 0.47 200
M11 7/16” 5011 11.4 18.5 2.5 0.29 200
M12 5012 13.0 19.5 2.5 0.29 200
M12 5112 13.0 25.4 3.4 0.93 100
1/2” 5013 13.5 19.5 2.5 0.27 200
1/2” 5113 13.5 25.4 3.4 0.90 100
M14 9/16” 5014 15.2 23.0 3.4 0.56 100
M14 9/16” 5114 15.2 30.7 3.4 1.41 100
M16 5/8” 5016 17.0 25.4 3.4 0.67 100
M16 5/8” 5116 17.0 30.7 3.4 1.28 100
M18 5018 19.5 29.0 3.4 0.89 100
M18 5118 19.5 34.5 3.4 1.58 100
3/4” 5019 20.0 30.7 3.4 1.05 100
3/4” 5119 20.0 39.0 3.4 2.21 100
M20 5020 21.4 30.7 3.4 0.93 100
M20 5120 21.4 39.0 3.4 2.09 100
M22 7/8” 5022 23.4 34.5 3.4 1.25 100
M22 7/8” 5122 23.4 42.0 4.6 3.19 50
M24 5024 25.3 39.0 3.4 1.74 100